Form FTO-1595 (Rev. 03/04)	Trademark Office	
03-14-2002		
MAR U 5 2002 THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE		
To The Commissioner of Patents in Trademarks. Heat	02016010 First of the augusta original document or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	Name and Address of Receiving Party(les);	
Peter V. Radatti	CyberSoft, Inc.	
3-5-07	1508 Butler Pike Conshohocken, PA 19428-1322	
	CONSTITUTION TO TO TO TO TO	
Additional name(s) of Conveying Parties attached?	Additional name(s) and address(es) of Receiving Parties	
[] Yes [X] No	Attached? [] Yes [X] No	
	And the control of th	
3. SUBMISSION TYPE CONVEYANCE TYPE		
[X] NEW [X] Assignment [ ] Resubmission (NON-RECORDATION) Document ID# [ ] License		
[ ) Correction of PTO Error (Reel/Frame) [ ] Merger		
[   Corrective Document (Reel/Frame)		
Execution Date(s): November 26, 2000 [ ] Other:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional numbers attached? No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
10/032,251		
The same of the sa		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should</li> </ol>	Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <b>\$40.00</b>	
	Enclosed: \$40.00 Authorized to be Charged: \$	
Peter V. Radatti, Esquire CyberSoft, Inc.		
1508 Butler Pike	8. Deposit account number: <u>50-0979</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by	
Conshohocken, PA 19428-1322	deposit account.)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. To the best of knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is		
a true copy of the original document.		
Date: February 15, 2002		
Joséph E. Chovanes, Reg. No. 33,481		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2		

700173626

OE FC:581

03/11/2002 ADSMAN1 00000051 10032251

PATENT REEL: 016149 FRAME: 0476

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Peter V. Radatti, the undersigned, hereby declare that I am the true and first inventor of an invention which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, said application being more fully identified as follows:

Title: APPARATUS, METHODS AND ARTICLES OF MANUFACTURE FOR SECURING COMPUTER NETWORKS

Inventor(s): Peter V. Radatti Attomey Docket No.: 77-01

Filed: 12/21/2001

Application No.: 10/032,251

and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto CYBERSOFT, INC., an organization organized and existing under the laws of PENNSYLVANIA and having its principal place of business at 1508 Burler Pike, Conshohocken, PA 19428-1322 USA, hereinafter referred to as the assignec. my entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions is any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or mine, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Signed and sealed this day of 11/26, 2001

PETER V. RADATTI Pennsul Vancou

STATE OF TENTOSTE OFFICE

On this day of Moter there, 2001, before me personally appeared Peter V. Radatti, known to me to be the individual described, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes

therein set forth.

(SEAL)

NOTARIAL SEAL NANCY A. JENNER, Notary Public Nonistown, Montgomery County My Commission Expires July 15, 2002

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016149 FRAME: 0477